
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12551 12227 11937 11765 11579 11326 11105 10969 10851 10756 10723 10737 10911 11063 10970 10962 11297 12427 13221 13752 14094 14496 14877 14935 316,593

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 683 684 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,529

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 685 683 684 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,529

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 685 683 684 695 699 699 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,747

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 685 683 684 695 699 699 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,747

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 685 683 684 695 699 699 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,747

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 691 685 683 684 695 699 699 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,747

PKLGU1(mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360

PKLGU2(mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360

CBPSBK1B 142 139 142 139 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 106 100 103 100 103 109 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 115 112 112 110 109 2,537

PAKABK1B 106 100 103 100 103 109 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 115 112 112 110 109 2,537

PAKABK2A 106 100 103 100 103 109 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 115 112 112 110 108 2,537

PAKABK2B 106 100 103 100 103 109 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 115 112 111 110 108 2,536

PAKABK3A 106 100 103 100 103 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 115 112 111 109 108 2,535

PAKABK3B 106 100 102 100 103 108 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 107 115 115 115 112 111 109 108 2,534

PAKABK4A 108 105 105 105 105 112 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 120 120 120 116 115 113 112 2,633

PAKABK4B 108 105 105 105 105 112 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 110 120 120 120 116 115 113 112 2,633

PGLAGT12 360 360 360 334 360 360 337 298 292 272 269 270 304 323 298 301 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,256

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 129 129 128 95 95 95 95 2,340

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 129 129 128 95 95 95 95 2,340

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 215 204 209 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,174

SGB3GT33 188 136 162 120 163 213 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 200 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 4,122

SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 191 193 191 136 130 130 130 3,263

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 335 351 351 339 295 288 267 263 265 302 324 296 299 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,093

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 342 347 321 347 347 323 282 274 253 250 250 288 310 282 285 345 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,910

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 335 351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 111 171 231 291 351 351 351 5,973

PGLAGT11 360 360 360 334 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,234

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 341 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 323 347 347 347 5,357

SGRIGT12(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 192 194 191 210 210 210 210 3,229

SKSPBK1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 255 350 350 350 350 350 350 5,104

SGB3GT31(DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 213 213 3,142

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 3,024

SGRIGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 191 110 100 100 100 1,532

PLPSGT13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 2,592

SGB3GT32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 213 213 213 213 2,220

CBPSBK1A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 142 142 988

SRDGGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 70 463

SRDGGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 71 70 463

SRDGGT3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 420

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 83 84 84 84 84 84 1,527

TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 84 84 84 84 84 1,256

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 83 84 84 84 84 84 1,218

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 1,082

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 150 150 931

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 39 0 0 0 0 0 50 40 25 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 70 70 70 750

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 99 111 111 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 33 7 7 7 7 11 34 32 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 12 14 14 14 14 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

27-Apr-12

Friday



SPN RSV 964 1072 1015 1187 1013 915 1136 1272 1340 1435 1468 1454 1280 1178 1271 1279 944 1092 1026 928 1015 913 914 991 26,867

TOTAL GEN 12486 12162 11872 11700 11514 11261 11040 10904 10786 10691 10658 10672 10846 10998 10905 10897 11232 12362 13156 13687 14029 14431 14812 14870 315,033

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 14825 14515 14249 14309 14485 14861 15130 15134 15126 15081 14907 14402 13856 13536 13480 14342 14485 14503 14328 14127 13732 13684 13425 13132 316,593

EGATDC -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -30 -720

CUFG 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

CUFK 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 45 1,080

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,529

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,529

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 14,400

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 6,696

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 6,504

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 11,040

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,747

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,747

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,747

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,747

PKLGU1(mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360

PKLGU2(mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 3,360

CBPSBK1B 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 3,380

GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624

KLPPGT12 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 360

PAKABK1A 105 100 100 100 100 106 113 113 113 112 107 105 100 100 100 112 112 112 112 108 112 108 106 102 2,537

PAKABK1B 105 100 100 100 100 106 113 113 113 112 107 105 100 100 100 112 112 112 112 108 112 108 106 102 2,537

PAKABK2A 105 100 100 100 100 106 113 113 113 112 107 105 100 100 100 112 112 112 112 108 112 108 106 102 2,537

PAKABK2B 105 100 100 100 100 106 113 113 113 112 107 105 100 100 100 112 112 112 112 108 112 108 106 102 2,536

PAKABK3A 105 100 100 100 100 106 113 113 113 112 107 105 100 100 100 112 112 111 112 108 112 108 106 102 2,535

PAKABK3B 105 100 100 100 100 106 113 113 113 112 107 105 100 100 100 112 112 111 112 108 112 108 106 102 2,534

PAKABK4A 108 105 105 105 105 109 117 117 117 116 111 108 105 105 105 115 115 115 115 112 115 111 109 105 2,633

PAKABK4B 108 105 105 105 105 109 117 117 117 116 111 108 105 105 105 115 115 115 115 112 115 111 109 105 2,633

PGLAGT12 360 356 357 356 356 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 318 310 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,256

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 102 101 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,340

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 101 102 101 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 2,340

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 5,174

SGB3GT33 185 131 132 131 131 194 213 213 213 213 207 182 140 120 120 213 213 213 213 212 213 211 196 161 4,122

SGRIGT11 130 130 130 130 130 130 155 155 154 145 130 130 130 130 130 131 130 130 131 130 134 130 130 130 3,263

TJGSBK1B 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 318 309 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 8,093

TJGSBK2A(DF) 347 339 339 339 339 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 345 303 295 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 7,910

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 4,608

TJGSBK1A 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 318 309 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 5,973

PGLAGT11 360 356 357 356 356 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 318 310 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 6,234

TJGSBK2B(DF) 347 339 339 338 339 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 345 303 294 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 5,357

SGRIGT12(DF) 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 210 3,229

SKSPBK1 333 292 293 292 292 342 350 350 350 350 350 331 299 263 258 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 343 314 5,104

SGB3GT31(DF) 205 205 205 205 205 205 213 213 213 213 207 205 205 205 205 213 213 213 213 212 213 210 205 205 3,142

PLPSGT12(DF) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 3,024

SGRIGT13 100 100 100 100 100 100 142 144 141 125 100 100 100 100 100 101 100 100 102 100 107 100 100 0 1,532

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 0 2,592

SGB3GT32 184 131 131 131 131 194 213 213 213 213 207 182 140 120 120 213 213 213 213 212 0 0 0 0 2,220

CBPSBK1A 142 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 988

SRDGGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 74 74 73 73 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 463

SRDGGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 74 74 73 73 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 463

SRDGGT3 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420

SRDGGT4 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 2,400

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 78 1,527

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 77 1,256

TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 0 1,218

TMGR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 1 150 110 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 100 0 0 0 100 100 103 100 0 0 0 0 0 1,082

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 150 110 0 0 100 150 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 100 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 931

SYPS 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,052

SIHY 1 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 1,200

BSIA 1 70 70 40 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 10 10 10 35 70 70 15 10 10 10 10 10 750

KNRG 1 111 95 75 110 85 111 111 111 111 111 111 105 20 20 20 75 85 100 80 20 20 20 20 20 1,244

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 749

UPIA 1 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 14 14 14 14 14 4 4 4 4 210

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 600

SPN RSV 1101 1411 1377 1317 1441 1065 931 927 935 980 1019 999 1253 1573 1629 917 924 906 931 982 948 996 1039 1031 26,867

TOTAL GEN 14760 14450 14184 14244 14420 14796 15065 15069 15061 15016 14842 14337 13791 13471 13415 14277 14420 14438 14263 14062 13667 13619 13360 13067 315,033






